protective gear which is PFAS free, and the use of which, while not completely eliminating the 17 

inherent possibility of exposure, would dramatically reduce the amount of exposure to PFAS 18 

substances which firefighters and rescue personnel face regularly; and 19 

WHEREAS, That the sum of fifteen million, two hundred thousand dollars ($15,200,000) 1 

would enable the purchase of PFAS free personnel protective gear for approximately two 2 

thousand, four hundred (2,400) professional firefighters and one thousand, four hundred (1,400) 3 

volunteer firefighters, across the state; now therefore be it 4 

RESOLVED, That there is hereby appropriated, out of any money in the treasury not 5 

otherwise appropriated for fiscal year 2026-2027, the sum of fifteen million, two hundred 6